5751542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM562642

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS, INC.		02/06/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS LLC		
Street Address:	165 Cantiague Rock Road		
City:	Westbury		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11590		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5751542	TOVAR MELT
Registration Number:	4233688	INSTANT COMMUNICATION. INSTANT ACTION. I
Registration Number:	4519898	ZERO TOLERANCE
Registration Number:	4249698	TOVAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz, Esq. Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34817.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tovar Snow Professionals, Inc. (IL) to Tovar Snow Professionals LLC (DE) -Cert. of Conversion from DE#page1.tif

source=Tovar Snow Professionals, Inc. (IL) to Tovar Snow Professionals LLC (DE) -Cert. of Conversion from DE#page2.tif

source=Tovar Snow Professionals, Inc. (IL) to Tovar Snow Professionals LLC (DE) -Cert. of Conversion from DE#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS
LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2020, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2020, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS

LLC".

Authentication: 202337530 Date: 02-06-20

7838147 8100H SR# 20200877518

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:53 AM 02/06/2020 FILED 09:53 AM 02/06/2020 SR 20200857233 - File Number 7838147

STATE OF DELAWARE

TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

THE UNDERSIGNED, in order to effect the conversion of Tovar Snow Professionals, Inc., an Illinois corporation, into a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is: Illinois.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Illinois.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is: November 10, 1994
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Tovar Snow Professionals, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is: Tovar Snow Professionals LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 6th day of February, 2020.

TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS, INC.

By: /s/ Jeffrey M. Tovar Name: Jeffrey M. Tovar

Title: President

4851-2492-6899.1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:53 AM 02/06/2020
FILED 09:53 AM 02/06/2020
SR 20200857233 - File Number 7838147

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Tovar Snow Professionals LLC (the "Company") is executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the Company is Tovar Snow Professionals LLC.

2. The address of the registered office of the Company in Delaware is 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover, Delaware 19904. The name of the Company's registered agent at that address is COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

3. The duration of the Company is perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 6th day of February, 2020.

/s/ Margaret C. DiVito

Margaret C. DiVito, Organizer

4813-3211-6659.1

RECORDED: 02/18/2020